
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2819

TO BE ANSWRED ON 10.07.2019


CHIEF MINISTER’S MEETING ON WATER CONSERVATION

2819. SHRI VE VAITHILINGAM;

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

a. whether in a recently called meeting of the Chief Ministers of various states by NITI

Aayog, water conservation was one of the top agenda;


b. if so, the details thereof; and


c. whether any decision has been taken in the meeting to financially support the state

Governments for water conservation and if so, details thereof ?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING

AND MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF

STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


 (a) & (b) The 5
th

 meeting of Governing Council of NITI Aayog was held on 15 th

 June 2019 in

which one of the agenda item was “Rain Water Harvesting”.

(c) No Sir.

*****

